profit or loss on disposal..

Based on its assessment, the Group does not believe that the new

classification requirements will have a material impact on its accounting for

Trade receivables, loans, investment in debt securities and investments in

equity securities that are managed on a fair value basis.

The above intended classification may change due to the continuous

assessment of the requirement of the standard and review of business

practices until the first set of financial statement under IFRS 9 is issued.

Impairment:

The Group believes that impairment losses are likely to increase for assets

in the scope of IFRS 9 impairment model, although they are not expected to

be highly volatile.

The approach to impairment assessment under IFRS 9 will be determined by

the final classification adopted in 2022.

10

   Notes to the financial statements

  for the period ended 30 June 2020

Amendments to IFRS 4: Applying IFRS 9 financial instruments with IFRS 4 insurance contracts

LIABILITIES
AS REPORTED

(A)

ADMISSIBLE FOR

PREDOMINANCE

TEST (B)

AS REPORTED

(A)

ADMISSIBLE

FOR

PREDOMINANC

E TEST (B)

Group Group Parent Parent

31-Dec-15 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-15

Trade payables 1,641,069   1,641,069   1,639,272   1,639,272

Current income tax liab. 202,654   202,654   144,206   144,206

Insurance liabilities 12,916,775   12,916,775   12,293,840   12,293,840

Investment contract liabilities:

 - At amortised cost 2,656,066   2,656,066   2,656,066   2,656,066

 - Financial liabilities designated at fair value 7,657,492   7,657,492   4,130,895   4,130,895

Other liabilities:

 - Deferred income 970,349   453,696   453,696   453,696

 - Premium received in advance 559,165   559,165   559,165   559,165

 - Due to investment brokers 11,479   -   11,409   -

 - Creditors and accruals 570,138   -   421,229   -